7PxxxIDE20xxC25
September 2000 Rev. 2 – ECO #13225 1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
IDE 20 SERIES FLASH DRIVE 2.5”
EDI7P008 IDE 2011C25        8MB
EDI7P016 IDE 2011C25      16MB
EDI7P032 IDE 2011C25      32MB
EDI7P040 IDE 2011C25      40MB
EDI7P048 IDE 2011C25      48MB
Description
Models 7P008IDE20, 7P016IDE20, 7P032IDE20, 7P040IDE20, 7P048IDE20 are Flash IDE drives. They
are non-volatile mass memory storage systems, for mobile computing and industrial applications. Flashes
drives fit into standard disk drive bays and use the industry standard IDE interface.  They are light-weight,

Supported modes:
- PIO mode 1, 2, 3 and 4
Related document:  American National Standard X3T9.2  AT Attachement Interface document
Drive Line Up
Drive type Drive
density
Capacity (3) Total sectors/
card (2)
Sectors
/ track
Number of
heads
Number of
cylinders
7P008ATA2003C25 8MB 8,060,928 Byte 15,744 32 2 246
7P016ATA2003C25 16MB 16,121,856 Byte 31,488 32 4 246
7P032ATA2003C25 32MB 32,243,712 Byte 62,976 32 4 492
7P040ATA2003C25 40MB 40,370,176 Byte 78,848 32 4 616
7P048ATA2003C25 48MB 48,365,568 Byte 94,464 32 4 738
Notes: 1.  Total tracks = number of heads × number of cylinders.
2.  Total sectors/card = sectors/track × number of heads × number of the cylinders.
3.  It is the logical address capacity including the area which is used for file system.
7PxxxIDE20xxC25